
Resolution No. 10046  
 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 10046 
 

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution of an amendment 
to renew an agreement with Stein, Lotzkar and Starr, 
P.S., Inc., to provide public defense services for the 
period January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2025, in 
the amount of $915,036 per year plus all applicable taxes 
for up to 1,812 cases annually, plus other sums as 
provided for therein, including appeals and court costs. 

 
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 Section 1.  The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
an amendment to renew an agreement with Stein, Lotzkar and Starr, P.S., Inc., 
to provide public defense services for the period January 1, 2022 through 
December 31, 2025, in the amount of $915,036 per year plus all applicable taxes for 
up to 1,812 cases annually, plus other sums as provided for therein, including 
appeals and court costs. 
 
 Passed by the City Council this ______ day of     , 2021, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this _____ day of    , 
2021. 
 
(SEAL) 
 
 
             
       Lynne Robinson, Mayor 
 
Attest: 
 
 
 
       
Charmaine Arredondo, City Clerk 


